
 

 

PROGRAM FOR 
BEIJING 2022 OLYMPIC 
WINTER GAMES 
 

Name of the event Gender Country 
Speed Event 

Beijing 2022 Olympic Winter Games  W / M CHN 
 

 Place Time 

Radios Jury Room Tech Finish 07:00 

Lift open Gondola, Chairlift D 06:30 

Jury inspection 
PAR start  

(max 2 coaches per nation) 
07:30 

Warm-up and training area Info: Thomas Stauffer (SUI) 

Doctors’ meeting - - 
 

Inspection (no start gate test) 08:00 – 08:15 

Entry for racers closed 08:10 

Free Run (outside the gates) - 

Photographers in place 08:15 

POV camera 
Number 
- 

Interval 
- 

- 

Entry for all closed 08:45 

Coaches in place NO COACHES ALLOWED ON THE RACE COURSE 

Forerunners 
Number 
1 pair 

Interval 
- 

08:48 

AUT - Heat 1 
Number 
2 pairs 

Interval 
1’15’’ 

08:50 

Forerunners 
Number 
1 pair 

Interval 
- 

08:56 

Start time first heat 09:00 
 

Transportation Chairlift D / Skidoo from final runs 

Start intervals according to rundown 

TV Break according to rundown 

Team hospitality Bottom station chairlift G from 07:00 

Liaison coaches Jürgen Graller (GER) Patrick Riml (AUT) 

Course setter Markus Mayr (FIS) 

Athletes’ representative Andreja Slokar (SLO) / Johannes Strolz (AUT) 
 

 Athletes Date Place Time 

Medal Ceremony 
Top 3 
teams 

20.02. Finish area after the race 

Press conference 
Winning 

Team 
20.02. Media Centre Tech Finish after the Medal Ceremony 

Next team captains’ meeting    

Next course setter    
 

Post Inspection Interview Location     Mixed zone, finish area 

Miscellaneous   Bibs at start. 
Transportation back to start with chairlift until finals (semi-finals included). Skidoo for small and big final. 
Servicemen ski tuning at the start only. 

Equipment rotation from start: via ski doo lane (skiers left) until last heat of ¼ finals. 

 
Media Inspection: 07:45 - 08:00 

 

Date Site Event 

20.02.2022 Yanqing TP 



Intervals
Event venue

Start Time

running time 00:00:20

Heat run Start time Interval break Heat runStart time Interval break Heat run Start time Interval break Heat run Start time Interval break

1/8 final 1 1 08:50:00 00:01:15 1/4 final 1 1 09:39:45 00:01:15 1/2 final 1 1 10:08:45 00:01:15 small final 1 10:28:15 00:02:00

2 08:51:15 00:01:15 2 09:41:00 00:01:15 2 10:10:00 00:01:15 2 10:30:15 00:02:00

3 3 09:42:15 00:01:15 3 10:11:15 00:01:15 3 10:32:15 00:02:00

4 4 09:43:30 00:02:00 4 10:12:30 00:03:00 4 10:34:15 00:03:00

1/8 final 2 1 09:00:00 00:01:15 1/4 final 2 1 09:45:30 00:01:15 1/2 final 2 1 10:15:30 00:01:15 big final 1 10:37:15 00:02:00 (tv break)

2 09:01:15 00:01:15 2 09:46:45 00:01:15 2 10:16:45 00:01:15 2 10:39:15 00:02:00

3 09:02:30 00:01:15 3 09:48:00 00:01:15 3 10:18:00 00:01:15 3 10:41:15 00:02:00

4 09:03:45 00:01:45 4 09:49:15 00:02:00 4 10:19:15 00:09:00 4 10:43:15 00:02:00

1/8 final 3 1 09:05:30 00:01:15 1/4 final 3 1 09:51:15 00:01:15 (tv break)
2 09:06:45 00:01:15 2 09:52:30 00:01:15

3 09:08:00 00:01:15 3 09:53:45 00:01:15 end: 10:43:35

4 09:09:15 00:01:45 4 09:55:00 00:02:00 duration 01:53:35

1/8 final 4 1 09:11:00 00:01:15 1/4 final 4 1 09:57:00 00:01:15 breaks 0:44:30
2 09:12:15 00:01:15 2 09:58:15 00:01:15 race 00:21:20

3 09:13:30 00:01:15 3 09:59:30 00:01:15

4 09:14:45 00:01:45 4 10:00:45 00:08:00

1/8 final 5 1 09:16:30 00:01:15 (tv break)

2 09:17:45 00:01:15

3 09:19:00 00:01:15

4 09:20:15 00:01:45

1/8 final 6 1 09:22:00 00:01:15

2 09:23:15 00:01:15

3 09:24:30 00:01:15

4 09:25:45 00:01:45

1/8 final 7 1 09:27:30 00:01:15

2 09:28:45 00:01:15

3 09:30:00 00:01:15

4 09:31:15 00:01:45

1/8 final 8 1 09:33:00 00:01:15

2 09:34:15 00:01:15

3 09:35:30 00:01:15

4 09:36:45 00:03:00

(tv break)
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